(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenta 101	782717 ———————————————————————————————————
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sellco International, Ltd., d/b/a Rig Products 87 Coney Island Drive Sparks, Nevada 89431	Name: Silencio/Safety Direct, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2727 Chemsearch Boulevard
□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Nevada □ Other	City: <u>Irving</u> State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>75062</u> ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Association
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	© Corporation-State Nevada □ Other:
Other: Execution Date: September 26, 1996	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attac	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,785,601; 1,845,553; 0,526,015; 0,509,235; 1,161,003; 0,829,754 ched? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 6
Name: Mary Lu Sanders-Zinser, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>165.00</u>
Internal Address: Gallop, Johnson & Neuman, L.C.	EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 South Hanley, Suite 1600	8. Deposit account number:
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63105	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/18/2001 BBYRHE 00000080 1785601 \ DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
\$C:481 atement and signature. 125.00 0P	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 1
. C.E Ellipo. of pages moraling corol shoot, at	3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

::ODMA\PCDOCS\\$L01\4212261\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002331 FRAME: 0221

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sellco International, Ltd., a Nevada company, is the owner of certain trademarks, and registrations therefor, as more particularly described on Exhibit D attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), as well as the goodwill appurtenant to such Marks; and

WHEREAS, Silencio/Safety Direct Inc., a Nevada corporation, with offices at 2727 Chemsearch Boulevard, Irving, Texas 75062, is desirous of acquiring said Marks and would like to employ the Marks in its commercial efforts; and

WHEREAS, Sellco International, Ltd. desires to transfer and Silencio/Safety Direct Inc. desires to acquire all rights to the Marks and the Registrations thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar and Other Good and Valuable Consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. Selico international, Ltd. does hereby assign unto Silencio/Safety Direct Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Marks, and all of the common law rights to such Marks and the Registrations thereof.

WITNESS MY HAND and seal of the company ratifying this Agreement on the day of September, 1996.

Albert B. Selleck

President

SELLCO INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF WASHOE)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Albert B. Selleck, known to me to be the President of Selloo International, Ltd., whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of Selloo International, Ltd. and that he has executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 20 day of September, 1996.

DEANNA L. THORNTON
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Applications Recorded in Washes County
MY APPOINTMENT EXPRES FEB 4 1988

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002331 FRAME: 0222

EXHIBIT D

TRADEMARKS

1. Trademarks registered or previously registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CLEANPOWER	1,785,601	08/03/93
CLEANPOWER	1,845,553	07/19/94
RIG	0,526,015	06/06/50
RIG	0,509,235	05/03/49
RIG-RAG	1,161,003	07/14/81
EZE-SCORER	0,829,754	06/06/67

TRADEMARK REEL: 002331 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 07/11/2001